AASB 15 provides a single revenue recognition model based on the transfer of goods and services and the
consideration expected to be received in return for that transfer. The adoption of AASB 15 has resulted in a
change in accounting policy for revenue recognition associated with property disposals, such that revenue
is recognised on transfer of control of the asset rather than the transfer of the significant risks and rewards
associated with the asset. For Goodman, the new accounting policy has not had a material impact on the
revenue and profit reflected in previous periods but the consolidated statement of financial position now includes
additional captions for “Contract assets” and “Contract liabilities”.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Basis of preparation (continued)
1. Basis of preparation (continued)

99Annual Report 2019

In accordance with the transition provisions in AASB 15, Goodman has adopted the new rules retrospectively and
has restated the comparative consolidated statement of financial position at the date of initial application as set
out below:

Goodman

– Impact of adopting AASB 15

As previously
reported

30 Jun 2018
$M

Adjustments

$M

Restated
1 Jul 2018

$M

Current assets

Receivables  610.0 (145.4)  464.6

Contract assets  –  145.4  145.4

Total current assets  610.0  –  610.0

Current liabilities

Payables  422.5 (22.7)  399.8

Contract liabilities  –  22.7  22.7

Total current liabilities  422.5  –  422.5

Non‑current liabilities

Payables  191.1 (3.7)  187.4

Contract liabilities  –  3.7  3.7

Total non‑current liabilities  191.1  –  191.1

Contract assets
Contract assets include amounts recoverable in respect of investment management contracts and fixed price
development contracts. These were previously recognised as receivables.

Contract liabilities
Contract liabilities include consideration received in advance of the completion of development contracts and
rental guarantees provided by Goodman in respect of inventory disposal and fixed price development contracts.
These were previously recognised as payables.

The adoption of AASB 15 has not had a material impact on the results of GIT.

[…]

these classes of assets. The change in methodology did not have a material impact on the results of the
Consolidated Entity.

HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
HKFRS 15 provides a single revenue recognition model based on the transfer of goods and services and the
consideration expected to be received in return for that transfer. The adoption of HKFRS 15 has resulted in a
change in accounting policy for revenue recognition associated with inventory disposals, such that revenue
is recognised on transfer of control of the asset rather than the transfer of the significant risks and rewards
associated with the asset. This change has not had a material impact on the revenue, profit and net assets
reported in previous periods but the consolidated statement of financial position now includes additional captions
for “Contract assets” and “Contract liabilities”.

In accordance with the transition provisions in HKFRS 15, the Consolidated Entity has adopted the new rules
retrospectively and has restated the comparative statement of financial position at the date of initial application
as set out below:

Impact of adopting HKFRS 15

As previously
reported

30 Jun 2018
$M

Adjustments

$M

Restated
1 Jul 2018

$M

Current assets

Receivables  659.6 (141.0)  518.6

Contract assets  –  141.0  141.0

Total current assets  659.6  –  659.6

Current liabilities

Payables  904.9 (21.9)  883.0

Contract liabilities  –  21.9  21.9

Total current liabilities  904.9  –  904.9

Non‑current liabilities

Payables  147.3 (3.7)  143.6

Contract liabilities  –  3.7  3.7

Total non‑current liabilities  147.3  –  147.3

198 Goodman Logistics (HK) Limited

Contract assets
Contract assets include amounts recoverable in
respect of investment management contracts and fixed
price development contracts. These were previously
recognised as receivables.

Contract liabilities
Contract liabilities relate to consideration received in
advance of the completion of development contracts
and rental guarantees provided by the Consolidated
Entity in respect of inventory disposal and fixed
price development contracts. These were previously